

INDEMNITY AND CLIENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

I THE UNDERSIGNED.....OF (PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL ADRESS)......herewith confirm and knowledge that I have been made aware to the rules and regulation regarding activities I wish to embark/participate on/in offered by Southern Lodges.

I am of sound mind and body and herewith confirm to participate in the hunt organized and conducted by Southern Lodges.

I acknowledge that: I am aware of Southern Lodges terms and conditions regarding deposits, cancellation procedures and possible price changes.

I will sometimes travel on foot or be outside in the bush/on open water where wild and potential dangerous animals can present a risk or a potentially dangerous/live threatening situation can develop/take place.

Vehicle transportation will be supplied by Southern Lodges and I am aware that sometimes participants will set out in open vehicles and I will be subject to the natural elements and wildlife and acknowledge the inherent risk of physical harm due to the unpredictable reaction of such animals and take note that Southern Lodges disclaims all liability for any client being the victim of such a risk or any other risks and dangers involved apart from the above mentioned.

I will adhere to decisions taken by Southern Lodges employees /service provider. If (in case of hunting) a decision is made that an animal has been wounded but could not be found, I am still responsible for the payment of such animal. If in the event an animal that is not shown on Southern Lodges price list, is shot or wounded, I then agree that the full (Euro/US dollar) price will be paid for such animal(s).

I commit myself to abide by the relevant Argentinean Laws regarding any Acts relating to the activity/activities I will embark on.

Due to the nature of hunting there are no guarantees or warrants concerning animals taken or specific animals being viewed as Southern Lodges have no control over nature, weather, wildlife or my ability as a



hunter.

I, together with my heirs executor and administrators hereby release Southern Lodges and any employees, representative, contractor or sub contractor against any and all liabilities and claims that could accurse to me or my heirs executors and administrators due to illness, death or loss of, or damage to property or any action arising out of my participation in the hunt or in any related activity irrespective of whether such claim or claims arose as a result of any act or omission, whether by negligence or not, of any person or from any cause whatsoever. Southern Lodges cannot be held responsible or liable for taxidermy fees, delivery times, shipping, crating packing and broker/agents fees or dispatching/exportation expenses or any such related matter. I have been made aware that these operations/activities and subsequent accounts/bills/payments are completely independent of Southern Lodges.

I have read, took note and agree to the prices quoted as subject to change according to international monetary exchange values.

I have read, were informed of and in possession of Southern Lodges terms of Business. With my signature hereto I confirm and acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the above and thus agree to the above stipulations.

..... CLIENT SIGNATURE

..... OUTFITTER/PH



TO BE COMPLETED IN CASE OF A MINOR

I (full names): do hereby certify that I am the legal parents/guardian of (full name).....and I hereby verify and confirm the acknowledgement and indemnity given above. I record that I indemnify and release the persons referred to in above against any claims/s and that I have no objection to his/her participation in the mentioned activities organized by The Company.

Signed at.....day of.....

Signature:

For additional info please contact us at: info@southernlodges.com / www.southernlodges.com